Lots 8, 9, and 10 of the Pacific Fern Business Park General and Specific Binding Site Plan, 

recorded February 21, 2019, under Auditor's File No. 2019-0201524, records of Whatcom 

County, WA. 

Situated in Whatcom County, Washington. 

3. Purchase Price and Payment

Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars ($10,500,000 USO) payable in immediately

available funds at Closing, as defined in the Purchase and Sale Agreement (PSA).

An Earnest Money Deposit of $1,050,000 USO shall be delivered to Seller's counsel within 

five (5) business days of mutual execution, to be credited at Closing.